
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
 RFP No. 317037 - 1 - rev. 06/17 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

ADDENDUM 1 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION 

 April 11, 2018 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 317037 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 I.T. NETWORK UPGRADE 

HUMAN SERVICES – NORTHPORT OFFICE 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  Thursday, April 19, 2018, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for  Proposal (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
 
1. Requested Services and Business Information 

Page RSBI-1: ”2. SCOPE OF WORK, Sec. C. Phase 2 Bidding and Construction” – delete construction.  
The proposal should include work through the Bidding Phase but not Construction Administration. 
Pages RSBI-2: “3. PROPOSAL CONTENT, Sec. A. 7.” – Add “and include estimated cost for 
Construction Administration as a separate cost”  
Page RSBI-2: - ”5. PRICING, B.” Add “including and estimated cost for Construction Administration”. 

 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Ryan Shore at 608/266-4475, 
shore@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
Ryan Shore 
Project Manager 
 
 
 
 
Enclosures: 

 3rd Floor Drawing 
 
 
 

 




	317037 Addendum 1 FINAL
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS
	RFP NO. 317037 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	I.T. Network upgrade
	human services – northport office
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	3rd Floor data closet sketch 2

